
#  Colorado State (3-4,  Mountain West) -vs- #  San Diego (5-4,  WCC)
02/13/2026 at San Diego, CA (Reggie Smith Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson, Charlie (2-1)
Loss: Wick, Reagan (2-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Edmunds Sr. First: Greg Walker Third Base: Orlando Mahone 
Start: 7:34 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 203   Weather: Temp: 59F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Colorado State 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 1
San Diego 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 7 1

Colorado State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stucky, Lauren lf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Wilson, Jailey 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Smith, Kyra 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Moody, Allyson dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Castillo, Clarissa rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Rutherford, Autumn cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Edwards, Abby c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
English, Kaylynn ss 2 2 1 0 1 0 1
Smith, Jac 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wick, Reagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 4 3 4 2 5

SH: Smith, Jac (1)
SF: Edwards, Abby (1)
E: English, Kaylynn (1)

San Diego 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wynia, Kaitlyn rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hogue-Lacy, Shawnese c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Delgado, Michelle ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Johnson, Taylor 1b 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Taylor, Emily dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Oh, Kaylee cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Diaz, Abrielle 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Ruiz, Carly lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
    Powell, Dalia PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Chavez, Seleny 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 3 2 3 6

HR: Delgado, Michelle (1)
E: Delgado, Michelle (1)

Colorado State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wick, Reagan (L, 2-1) 6.0 7 4 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 26 28 5 10 109
Totals 7 4 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 26 28 5 10 109

San Diego IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Charlie (W, 2-1) 7.0 4 3 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 23 29 4 13 112
Totals 4 3 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 23 29 4 13 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Colorado State - Top of 1st CSU USD
Stucky,Lauren flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Wilson,Jailey grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Smith,Kyra walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 0
Moody,Allyson reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 BBS); Smith,Kyra out at second base,
2b to ss. 0 0

San Diego - Bottom of 1st CSU USD
Wynia,Kaitlyn lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
HogueLacy,Shawnese singled to left field (4-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Delgado,Michelle singled to left center (2-1 BBS); HogueLacy,Shawnese advanced to second base. 0 0
Johnson,Taylor walked (3-0 BBBB); HogueLacy,Shawnese advanced to third base; Delgado,Michelle
advanced to second base. 0 0
Taylor,Emily reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (0-2 KKFF); HogueLacy,Shawnese out at home, p
to c; Delgado,Michelle advanced to third base; Johnson,Taylor advanced to second base. 0 0
Oh,Kaylee singled to short, RBI (2-1 BBK); Delgado,Michelle scored; Johnson,Taylor advanced to third base;
Taylor,Emily advanced to second base. 0 1
Diaz,Abrielle reached on an error by English,Kaylynn (E6) (2-0 BB); Johnson,Taylor scored, unearned;
Taylor,Emily advanced to third base; Oh,Kaylee advanced to second base. 0 2
Ruiz,Carly grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 2

Colorado State - Top of 2nd CSU USD
Castillo,Clarissa grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 2
Rutherford,Autumn struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 2
Edwards,Abby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2

San Diego - Bottom of 2nd CSU USD
Chavez,Seleny grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-2 SKB). 0 2
Wynia,Kaitlyn grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-2 SK). 0 2
HogueLacy,Shawnese lined out to rf (1-2 KBFF). 0 2

Colorado State - Top of 3rd CSU USD
English,Kaylynn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Smith,Jac sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (0-1 K); English,Kaylynn advanced to second base. 0 2
Stucky,Lauren singled to center field, RBI (0-0); English,Kaylynn scored from second base. 1 2
Wilson,Jailey grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 2
Smith,Kyra struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFFS). 1 2

San Diego - Bottom of 3rd CSU USD
Delgado,Michelle grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BFBBKF). 1 2
Johnson,Taylor singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 2
Taylor,Emily struck out swinging (2-2 KKFFFBFBFS). 1 2
Oh,Kaylee infield singled to third base (2-2 BFFB); Johnson,Taylor advanced to second base. 1 2
Diaz,Abrielle singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-1 BK); Johnson,Taylor scored from second
base; Oh,Kaylee advanced to second base. 1 3
Ruiz,Carly lined out to second base (0-2 FF). 1 3

Colorado State - Top of 4th CSU USD
Moody,Allyson singled to left field (3-2 BKBFB). 1 3
Castillo,Clarissa walked (3-0 BBBB); Moody,Allyson advanced to second base. 1 3
Rutherford,Autumn reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-0 BB); Moody,Allyson out at
third base, p to 3b; Castillo,Clarissa advanced to second base. 1 3
Rutherford,Autumn advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Castillo,Clarissa advanced to third base on a
wild pitch. 1 3



Edwards,Abby sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-1 BF); Castillo,Clarissa scored. 2 3
English,Kaylynn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Diego - Bottom of 4th CSU USD
Chavez,Seleny grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0). 2 3
Wynia,Kaitlyn flied out to shallow left field putout by cf (1-1 FB). 2 3
HogueLacy,Shawnese grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBF). 2 3

Colorado State - Top of 5th CSU USD
Smith,Jac walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 2 3
Stucky,Lauren reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-1 BF); Smith,Jac out at
second base, p to ss. 2 3
Wilson,Jailey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Stucky,Lauren out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 3
Smith,Kyra lined out to second base (2-1 BKB). 2 3

San Diego - Bottom of 5th CSU USD
Delgado,Michelle homered down the right field line, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 2 4
Johnson,Taylor walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 4
Taylor,Emily struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 4
Johnson,Taylor advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 4
Oh,Kaylee grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-2 KSFB). 2 4
Diaz,Abrielle flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 4

Colorado State - Top of 6th CSU USD
Moody,Allyson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 FBBKFB). 2 4
Castillo,Clarissa grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BF). 2 4
Rutherford,Autumn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 4

San Diego - Bottom of 6th CSU USD
Ruiz,Carly grounded out to the infield, c to 2b, bunt (0-0). 2 4
USD substitution: Powell,Dalia pinch hitting for Chavez,Seleny. 2 4
Powell,Dalia struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKFK). 2 4
Wynia,Kaitlyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 4

Colorado State - Top of 7th CSU USD
USD substitution: Chavez,Seleny replaces Powell,Dalia at 2b, batting 9th. 2 4
Edwards,Abby reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Delgado,Michelle (E6) (1-0 B); Edwards,Abby
out at first base, 1b unassisted. 2 4
English,Kaylynn infield singled to third base (3-2 BFKBB). 2 4
English,Kaylynn advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 4
Smith,Jac grounded out, p to ss to 1b (3-2 KBFBFB). 2 4
Stucky,Lauren singled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); English,Kaylynn scored from second base. 3 4
Wilson,Jailey popped up to the pitcher (2-2 BBFFF). 3 4

San Diego - Bottom of 7th CSU USD


